

# **CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE** CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

North Ridgeville City Hall 7307 Avon Belden Road North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 440.353.0513



Sam Spann, Vice Chairman William Holland, Secretary

Donald Schiffbauer, Chairman Tina Wieber, Recording Secretary

# AGENDA REGULAR MEETING MONDAY, JUNE 27, 2022 at 5:00 PM

Civil Service Commission meetings are held in Council Chambers located at 7307 Avon Belden Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039. You may also view this meeting live on our YouTube channel at:

www.youtube.com/channel/UCThTaGFRof\_AOvxSYAzMNYg

# CALL TO ORDER:

# **ROLL CALL:**

MINUTES: <u>Regular meeting minutes of Monday, May 23, 2022.</u> Action by Civil Service

#### **REPORTS:**

#### **UNFINISHED BUSINESS:**

# **NEW BUSINESS:**

A request for withdrawal from the Firefighter Entrance Eligibility List dated May 26, 2022, from Fire Chief John Reese for Thomas Hall.

A request for withdrawal from the Firefighter Entrance Eligibility List dated June 6, 2022, from Fire Chief John Reese for Jacob Plocica.

A request for withdrawal from the Firefighter Entrance Eligibility List dated June 15, 2022, from Fire Chief John Reese for Collin Lucas.

Re-certify Firefighter Class C Entrance Eligibility Top 10 List due to request for withdrawal. Action by Civil Service

<u>Re-certify Firefighter Class C Entrance Eligibility List due to request for withdrawal.</u> Action by Civil Service

Select Fire Promotional Exam Agency for February 2023 testing Action by Civil Service

# **ADJOURNMENT:**

> The next Civil Service Commission regular meeting is scheduled for 5:00 PM on Monday, July 25, 2022.

7307 Avon Belden Road North Ridgeville, OH 44039 twieber@nridgeville.org 440.353.0513

٠